4	04-01-2 Pdph PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇒ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Ļ	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
7.3.03	1. Name of conveying party(ies): The Conair Group, Inc. One Conair Drive Emsworth, PA 15202 Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State of Delaware Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Assignment Security Agreement The Conair Group, Inc. 7-2-02 Association Limited Partnership Limited Partnership Werger No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Change of Name	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:Fleet National Bank Internal Address:Attn: Douglas E. Scala, SVP Street Address:111 Westminster Street City:_ProvidenceState:_Rl_Zip:_02903 Individual(s) citizenship AssociationGeneral Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Othernational banking association	
l	Other_Notice of Security Interest in Trademarks	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
L	Execution Date: as of June 28, 2002	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes: No	
	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 1,238,035; 1,337,568; TX 1,823,748	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
ļ	Additional number(s) atta	ached Yes V No	
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Hinckley, Allen & Snyder LLP	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
	Internal Address: ATTN: Alyssa V. Boss, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_90.00	
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	Street Address:1500 Fleet Center	8. Deposit account number:	
	City: Providence State: RI Zip: 02903		
	DO NOT USE		
3/2000 C:481 C:462	9. Signature. Signed: O9 10 2002 Sandra E. Holloway, 14 Add Pal Name of Person Signification Signature Signature Signature Signature Date		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

Attorneys at Law

Sandra E. Holloway Paralegal

Group, Inc.

FAX: 401 277-9600

July 1, 2002

VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS

Background re: prior

submission of this document

United States Patent and Trademar

ATTN: Assignment Division 1213 Jefferson Davis Highway for recording and prior payment of recording fees

CG-4 3rd Floor

Arlington, Virginia 22202

Yes I know that the filing date of the submission will not

Filing of Notice of 5 Re:

relate back. That is OK

I just need this filed.

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Enclosed is a document for the above-named entity that requires filing in your office.

If you have any questions pertaining to the enclosed, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

Paralegal

Enclosure

cc: A. Boss, Esq.

RECORDED: 07/02/2002

#495024 v1

28 STATE STREET [] BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02109-1775 [] 617-345-9000 [] FAX: 617-345-9020 14 SOUTH STREET [] CONCORD NEW HAMPSHIRE 03301-3744 [] 603-225-4334 [] FAX: 603-224-8350

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002702 FRAME: 0767